goh.sixo cheng & hotmail.com

|                       | <i>₫</i>   |   |
|-----------------------|--|---|
| Managaria             | AIG  |   |
| Attr                  | n: Motor Claims Dept   |   |
| Dea                   | r Sir/ Madam   | a   |
| AC                    | CIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO S  | MP19044 and SKF54050<br>ON 21/6/2020                |
| We                    | understand that your are the insurer of SKI  | -5406X vehicle.                                     |
| I/We<br>repa<br>to cl | e wish to inform you that my/our vehicle Shirs to my/our satisfaction by M/s Fortonial from your as follows: | have been completed  NOTORS . I/We therefore propos |
| 1.                    | Cost of Repairs  | ss_4600.00  |
| 2.                    | Loss of Use/Rental(S\$\frac{20}{20} x \frac{1}{2} days)  | ss_1260.00  |
| 3.                    | LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports   | ss7.45  |
| 3                     | TOTAL  | ss_5867.45  |
| Plea                  | se let us have your reply soonest possible.  |   |
| Thai                  | nk you.  |   |
| You                   | rs faithfully  |   |

# **LETTER OF AUTHORITY**

| RE: | ACCIDENT | INVOL   | VING VE | HICLE NOS | SMP | 19044  | and   | 8kFS40    | 25×       |
|-----|----------|---------|---------|-----------|-----|--------|-------|-----------|-----------|
| &   |          | _ALONG_ | Along   | Orchare   | Biv | d befo | no Ta | tashinaya | 8/vobb.,b |
| ON  | 9,1613   | 020     |         |           |     |        | •     |           | 11 1      |

- 1. If We, hereby appoint **FONG MOTORS** to be my agent and I/We authorize my said agent to give you all instructions pertaining to the conduct of my claim including instructions to commence legal proceedings in court in my name against the third-party driver/or his employers, if applicable.
- 2. \*\* My said agent also has my authority to decide on my behalf whether to accept any offer of settlement from the third party and/or his insurers.
- 3. I understand and accept that until I revoke my said agent's authority in writing to you, I am bound by all instructions given by my said agent to you
- 4. \*\* Upon settlement of the third-party claim and in case the settlement monies were sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/We undertake to pay you and my/our Solicitor the cost of repair settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.
- 5. My vehicle is repaired on my own will without any inducement, threat or promise.

4

Signature

(Company's stamp if applicable)

Name: Gay lan Khiang NRIC No:

NRIC No: 212730158

BIK 23B QUEEN'S CLOSE

#82-163

3, Ceers

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>FONG MOTORS</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO</u> <u>CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$4,600.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$1,050.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$7.45</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SMP 1904Y</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>21/06/2020</u> (date) along <u>ORCHARD BOULEVARD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKF 5405X</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/06/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>GAY LAM KHIANG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SMP 1904Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SMP 1904Y** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 2nd (day) of MOTORS

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# Fong Motors (06897200L) 1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45 Singapore 417883

**INVOICE** 

No.: INV-043194

Your Ref.

Our D/O No. :

Terms

: C.O.D.

Date

: 24/07/2020

Page

: 1 of 1

| Item            | Description   | Qty | UOM  | U/ Price | Disc. | Total    |
|-----------------|---------------|-----|------|----------|-------|----------|
|                 |               |     |      | S\$      |       | S\$      |
| 1. Cost of repa | air as agreed | 1   | UNIT | 4,600.00 |       | 4,600.00 |

SINGAPORE DOLLAR FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONLY

**Total** 

4,600.00

1. All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Fong Motors

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Singapore 079120

78, Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building

2. Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Otherwise a cancellation fee of 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

**Authorised Signature** 

# **Fong Motors Car Rental**

(53371081B) 1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6748 5648

| INVOICE | No.         | : | FM-000761  |
|---------|-------------|---|------------|
|         | Your Ref.   | : |            |
|         | Our D/O No. | : |            |
|         | Terms       | : | C.O.D.     |
|         | Date        | : | 07/07/2020 |
|         | Page        | : | 1 of 1     |

 Item
 Description
 Qty
 UOM
 U/ Price
 Disc.
 Total

 S\$
 S\$

 1. SMJ122A (22/06/20- 29/06/20)
 1
 CAR
 1,260.00
 1,260.00

REPLACE VEHICLE NO. SMP1904Y REF AGREEMENT NO. 10745

FAX:

**GAY LAM KHIANG** 

SINGAPORE 141023

TEL: 91467237

#02-163

**BLK 23B QUEEN'S CLOSE** 

SINGAPORE DOLLAR ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY ONLY

Total

1,260.00

Notes

 All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Fong Motors Car Rental

Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Otherwise a cancellation 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

**Authorised Signature** 

# **FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL**

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

HP: 8182 0548

H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B



NO: 10745

## **VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT**

| HIRER'S PARTICULAR   | Vehicle I   | No:    | Swo      | 133                           | A Re                 | place                                    | Veh No: 34             | 19049         |
|--|---|--------|----------|-------------------------------|----------------------|--|------------------------|---------------|
| Name: (as in I/C) Gay Lan Chiang   | Mileage Out:  |        |          |                               |                      |  |                        |               |
| NRIC/PASSPORT NO: S15130135  | Make & Model: 7010to WisWauto / Manual  |        |          |                               |                      |  |                        |               |
| Address (Res): 81 238 QUEN'S Close   | Date Ou   |        |          |                               |                      |  | Time: 1(.              |               |
| Name & Address of employer:  | HIRE / P  | FRIC   | OD EX    | PIRY                          | 916                  | 20                                       |                        | (0000)        |
|  | NON-WA  |        |          |                               | _                    | 20                                       | Time.                  | 75.1          |
| Occupation: Grab Driving Exp: 4440945  | NOIN-WA   | AI V L |          | -                             |                      | inne e                                   | e von een de libralie  | NI.128 4      |
| Driving License No. 212730 (20 D/L Type: Local) Int'l  |   | _      |          |                               | RGES                 | E-I                                      | Managar Jarahan a      | 1.10          |
| Issue Date: Date of Birth:   | Daily   | -1     | @\$      | 18                            | 02                   | Pe                                       | r day                  | 1900          |
| Tel: (O)(R)HP: 41461231  | Weekly  | 424    | @\$      | 10045                         | (F <sup>±</sup> 417) | Pe                                       | r week                 | Grid Albert   |
| ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR   | Monthly   | 19-    | @\$      |                               | 1                    | Pe                                       | r month                | in original/  |
| Name: (as in I/C)  | Hours   |        | @\$      |                               | -10644               | Pe                                       | r hour                 |               |
| Address (Res):   | Malaysia  | 100    | @\$      | ng e n                        | lhosa g              | are god                                  | rational grant of      | / /           |
| Address (nes).   | CDW   | 9 .5 · | @\$      | in-smrt                       | PRIVATE              | Pe                                       | r day/month            |               |
| Name & Address of Periployer:  | PAI   | -      | @\$      |                               | 117                  |  | r day/month            |               |
| ANN TORMS THE MARKET   |   | 10     | - // /   | on Cou                        | nuicos               |  | day/month              |               |
| Occupation: Driving Exp:   | Delivery / Collection Services  |        |          |                               | 1 2 1 2              |  |                        |               |
| ni of frence, carbo extender a carbonal resolution e tage e discussione.<br>Established a carbonal carbonal e designation e tage e discussione.  | SUB – TOTAL \$  |        |          |                               |                      | 1900                                     |                        |               |
| VEHICLE CHECK LIST:  | PETROL  | LEV    | EL       | 16. UL 17.                    | ALL ALL SE           | ofizita                                  | ing hear mildigh       |               |
|  | Out I   | E      | 1/4      | 1/2                           | 3/4                  | F  | myene a relation       |               |
|  | Out 1   | E      | 1/4      | 1/2                           | 3/4                  | F  | and it is completely   |               |
| President Services Control of the Co | EXTENSION   |        |          |                               |                      | j.ii                                     |                        |               |
|  | Misc.   |        |          |                               |                      |  |                        |               |
| Harman Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A  |   |        |          |                               |                      |  | 12/0                   |               |
|  | TOTAL CHARGES \$  |        |          |                               |                      |  | 1700                   |               |
| the second secon | in the substitution of culturations to the following the second of the second |        |          |                               |                      |  |                        |               |
| to received the second of the  | Hirer's S   | ign    | ature.   |                               | (4                   | 6  | <b>₹~</b>              | N .           |
|  | Timer 3 3   | 'S''   | ature.   |                               | W                    | 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 | produce as a second    |               |
| INDICATE: D - DENTS  |   |        |          | ngil "                        |                      |  |                        |               |
| A - ACCIDENTS S - SCRATCHES  | Addition  | nall   | Driver   | 's Sigr                       | ature                | (10)                                     | out of the attended of |               |
| al agrecija  |   |        |          |                               |                      |  |                        |               |
| I have read and agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of the agreement and for parking and troffic infringements and for parking and troffic infringements are because of the agreement.   |   |        |          |                               |                      |  |                        | 2011/21/10/11 |
| payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be<br>on the charge/credit card. All information that I have given to FONG MOTORS C   |   |        |          | O. C. Contraction of the last |                      |  |                        | ave made      |
| *IMPORTANT NOTES   |   | ne me  |          |                               | A ( '0               | 121 a 42                                 | Sea chair              | West Control  |
| 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE   | E AUTHORISED  | LICEN  | USED AND | SIGNING                       | THIS AGE             | REENTEN                                  | T MAY DRIVE THE VEH    | IICI E        |

- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL AND SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY MOTORS CAR RENTAL DATE IN SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

22 Jun 2020 / 12:09:37

Receipt Date/Time: 22 Jun 2020 / 12:09:37

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200622-001465

Previous Receipt No.:

| S/N    | Item Descript<br>Business Trai | ion/<br>nsaction Reference |                          | Amount<br>Before  | GST<br>Amount | Amount<br>After GST |
|--------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|
|        | No.                            |                            |                          | GST (S\$)         | (S\$)         | (S\$)               |
| Resul  | t of Insurance E               | Enquiry - SKF5405X         |                          | :M: *             |               | · · · · · · ·       |
| As at  | 21 Jun 2020/11                 | :25:00                     |                          |                   |               | ii.                 |
| Insura | ince Co: AIG AS                | SIA PACIFIC INSURAN        | CE PTE. LTD.             |                   |               |                     |
| 1      | nsurance Enquiry               | / - SKF5405X               |                          |                   |               |                     |
|        | Enquiry Fee                    | 770740                     |                          | 7.00              | 0.49          | 7.49                |
|        | 20200622120559                 | 772713                     |                          |                   |               |                     |
|        |                                |                            | Sub-Total                | 7.00              | 0.49          | 7.49                |
|        |                                |                            | Total Before Rounding    | 7.00              | 0.49          | 7.49                |
|        |                                |                            | Rounding Difference      |                   |               | 0.04                |
|        |                                |                            | Total Amount Payable     |                   |               | 7.45                |
|        |                                |                            | Paid By                  |                   |               |                     |
|        |                                |                            | 483585XXXXXX8416         | eNETS Credit Care | d             | 7.45                |
|        |                                |                            | Total                    |                   |               | 7.45                |
|        |                                |                            | Cash Change              |                   |               | 0.00                |
|        |                                |                            | Tendered Amount          |                   |               | 7.45                |
|        |                                |                            | Excess Refundable Amount |                   |               | 0.00                |

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 5405X AND SMP 1904Y ON 21/06/2020

Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Wed 9/16/2020 10:16 AM

To: SHOPTHIS@GMAIL.COM < SHOPTHIS@GMAIL.COM >

Our Ref: CC6/AIG20006529/Aea3

16 SEPT 2020

#### LAU CHIN HOCK KENNETH RAPHAEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 5405X AND SMP 1904Y ON 21/06/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C.C.(Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

11/2/2020 Merimen e-Claims

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SMP1904Y (8031112709SG)

[SKF5405X]
TP
GAY LAM KHIANG
Jun 21 2020 11:00AM
[LAU CHIN HOCK KENNETH RAPHAEL]

Fong Motors - Kaki Bukit

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 23/10/2020 17:36 PM.

To LKK\_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$5657.45) - SMP1904Y - Claim Handler: Yong, Joanne

| Approved:5657.45. |  |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |